

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8808 OF 2023

Mrs.Sunita Rajbal Yadav ... Petitioner

Versus

Navyoti Education Society
Through its Secretary and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Sagar Patil i/b. Mr.M.S. Lagu, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Sandeep Mishra, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Ms.Chaitrali Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Mr.P.P. Pujari, AGP for Respondent No.4 – State.

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 07 OCTOBER 2023.

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2 Issue notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on 27 October 2023.

3 Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent No.4.

4 Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 waive notice for the respective parties.

5 The Respondents to file their reply affidavit in response to the Petition and serve copy of the affidavit in advance to the Petitioner before the due date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)