

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8808 OF 2023**

Mrs. Sunita Rajbal Yadav	...	Petitioner
Vs.		
Navjyoti Education Society and Others	...	Respondents

Mr. Mayuresh Lagu i/b. Mr. Sagar Patil for the Petitioner.

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Respondent No. 3.

Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th JANUARY 2024

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.
2. In addition to court notice, petitioner to serve by private service and file affidavit of service before the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]