

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8808 OF 2023**

Mrs. Sunita Rajbal Yadav ... Petitioner

vs.

Navyoti Education Society through its ... Respondents
Secretary and Ors

Mr. Sagar Patil h/f. Mr. Mayuresh Lagu, for Petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Kamble i/b. A& G Legal Associates LLP for
Respondent no.1.

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Respondent No.3.

Mr. P.P. Pujari, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 7th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 seeks time to file his Vakalatnama. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the advocate on record is not available today.

2. Stand over to 6th March 2024.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)