

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8808 OF 2023

Sunita Rajbal Yadav

....PETITIONER

V/S

Navyoti Education Soc Thr Its Secretary AndRESPONDENT

Ors

Mr. Sagar Patil i/b Mr. Mayuresh S Lagu for Petitioner

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Respondent

Mr. B. B. Dahiphale, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 13th September, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 14/10/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)