

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8808 OF 2023

Sunita Rajbal Yadav

...Petitioner

Versus

Navyoti Education Society and Others

...Respondents

Mr. Sagar Patil h/f. Mr. Mayuresh Lagu, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sandeep Mishra a/w. Ms. Madhura Mulay, for Respondent No. 2.
Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh, for the Respondent No. 3.
Mr. B.B. Dahiphale, AGP for Respondent No. 4.

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.01.06
15:09:04 +0530

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 06, 2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to 13th January, 2026 under the caption " for filing consent terms".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]