

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8808 OF 2023

Sunita Rajbal Yadav

....PETITIONER

V/S

Navyoti Education Soc Thr Its Secretary AndRESPONDENT
Ors

Mr. Mayuresh S Lagu for Petitioner

Mr. Sandeep Mistra a/w Ms. Madhura Mulay Adv. for
Respondent No-2

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukkh for Resp No-3

Mr. P V Nelson, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. For the Parties S.O. to 16/02/2026 For
filling Consent Terms/Settlement.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)