



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO 8808 OF 2023

Sunita Rajbal Yadav

...Petitioner

Versus

Navyoti Education Society through its Secretary and
Others

...Respondents

Mr. Vikas More i/b Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for Respondent No. 3.
Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for Respondent No. 4.
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Ms. Madhura Mulay for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that there is no possibility of settlement.
Stand over to **12th March, 2026** for 'admission'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]