

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8808 OF 2023

Sunita Rajbal Yadav

...Petitioner

Versus

Navyoti Education Society
Through Its Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Mayuresh S. Lagu a/w Mr. Sagar Patil for the Petitioner

Mr. Girish Paryani i/b A & G Legal for the Respondent No.1 (Management)

Ms. Modbara Mulay a/w Mr. Swatesh Tripathi h/f Mr. Sandeep Mishra for the Respondent No.2

Mr. Vikas More a/w Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for the Respondent No.3 (Education Officer)

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, A.G.P for the Respondent No.4-State

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 12, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the dispute has been settled between the parties. The Consent Terms are tendered. The Consent Terms are signed between the Petitioner and Respondent No. 1-Management. The Consent Terms are taken on record. However, the Resolution is not annexed to the Consent Terms.

2. Learned counsel for the parties seek time to produce a copy of the Resolution. At their request, stand over to **23rd March 2026** under the caption "For Settlement."

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]