



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8808 OF 2023

Sunita Rajbal Yadav

...Petitioner

Versus

Navyoti Education Society and Others

...Respondents

*Mr. Mayuresh Lagu, Mr. Sagar Patil for Petitioner.
Ms. Madhura Mulay h/f Mr. Sandeep Mishra for Respondent No. 2.
Mr. Girish Paryani for Respondent No. 1-Management.
Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh, Mr. Mahesh Pawar for Respondent No. 3.
Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for Respondent-State.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. The resolution for filing the Consent Terms is not yet ready.
2. Stand over to **15th June, 2026** (settlement).
3. Liberty to mention.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]